

POSTING FOR

06/17/2013

**PROPOSED PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
MODIFICATION TO INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT/DURATION**

PSC No	DeptNo	Dept Description	Approval Type	Modified Amount	Cumulative Total	Description of Work	Start Date - End Date
4050-10/11	13	Adult Probation	Regular	\$290,300	\$999,300	Adult Probation Department (ADP) must include software license and maintenance fees to the Agreement with Northpointe, Inc. to develop the Correctional Offender Management Profiling for Alternative Sanctions (COMPAS). In the original approved Personal Services Contract (PSC) for COMPAS, these fees were not included. In order to continue effectively supervising and assessing its clients, APD must purchase these licenses from Contractor.	9/30/2010 - 6/30/2016
3082-11/12	81	Public Health	Regular	\$125,000	\$150,000	The Contractor will provide on-site at LHH approximately two hundred eighty-eight (288) hours per year of professional audiology services. The Contractor will also provide a minimum of one (1) seven-hour (7 hour) audiology clinic weekly in the Rehabilitation Department at Laguna Honda Hospital, within the hours 8:00am - 5:00pm, excluding Saturdays and Sundays. Services shall include: audiology evaluation including speech reception testing, threshold and discrimination testing, pure tone audiometry with complete audiogram, audiometry screening, hearing aid evaluation, dispensing and repair of hearing aids, and hearing therapy.	7/1/2012 - 6/30/2018
4030-09/10	90	Public Works	Regular	\$4,000,000	\$9,495,000	Provide design services involving renovation, relocation, adaptive re-use of existing facilities, installations of specialized medical equipment, modifications to life safety systems and other infrastructure, and new facilities; selected firms need to have extensive knowledge of, and experience with general acute care facilities under jurisdiction of the Office of Statewide Health and Planning (OSHDP). The department intends to award up to 4 contracts with an aggregate fee cap of \$4,000,000 and (individual fee cap \$1,000,000).	0/28/2009 - 2/31/2018
Sum of Modified Amounts:				\$4,415,300			